
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 

No. 
131 
117 
572 
440 
214 
410 
252 
499 
470 
17 
70 

612 
275 
43 

218 
515 
468 
114 
136 
447 
397 
923 
25 

327 
577 
297 
375 
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Name 
Cato Nickel 
Jan Wagenknecht 
Rasmus Pedersen 
Marnique Appelt 
Bence Pergel 
Max Thunecke 
Paul Bloy 
Jaroslav Katrinak 
Peter König 
Junior Bal 
Valentin Kees 
Joosep Pärn 
Eric Rakow 
Roberts Lusis 
Falk Greiner 
Justin Heimann 
Lukas Fiedler 
Nicolas Vennekens 
Luca Harms 
Jiri Klejsmid 
Axel Nilsson 
Nils Weinmann 
Marvin Koch 
Tomas Svirak 
Cedric Hose 
Julian Tim Spatz 
Vojtech Svirak 
Tyler Loth 

FNM 
DMSB 

DMU 
DMSB 
MAMS 
DMSB 
DMSB 
SMF 
DMSB 
FMB 
DMSB 
EMF 
DMSB 
LaMSF 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
FMB 
DMSB 
ACCR 
SVEMO 
DMSB 
DMSB 
ACCR 
DMSB 
DMSB 
ACCR 
DMSB 

Nat/Hometown 
DEU-Consrade 

CZE-Trutnov 

DNK-Vejle 

DEU-Woltersdorf 

HUN-Esztergom-ke

DEU-Kalbe / Milde

DEU-Biberach 

SVK-Martin 

DEU-Eberswalde 

BEL-Lokeren 

DEU-Altenstadt 

EST-Sindi 

DEU-Neubrandenb

LVA-Grobina 

DEU-Genthin OT H

DEU/Much 

DEU-Meerane 

BEL-Balen 

DEU-Apfeldorf 

CZE/ Dv?r Králové

SWE-HÖGANÄS 

DEU/Filderstadt 

DEU-Taunusstein 

CZE-Lidesko 

DEU/Amt Wachsen

DEU-Glauburg 

CZE-Lide?ko 

DEU-Derben 

Trademark 
KTM 

Husqvarna 

Yamaha 

GasGas 

KTM 

Honda 

KTM 

GasGas 

KTM 

Husqvarna 

KTM 

GasGas 

Husqvarna 

GasGas 

KTM 

 KTM  

Kawasaki 

KTM 

KTM 

Husqvarna 

GasGas 

 KTM  

Husqvarna 

KTM 

HONDA 

KTM 

KTM 

KTM 

Entrant / Team  
WZ-Racing 

Filten Racing 

BECKER Racing 

HTS KTM 

B&B Mallon Racing 

Kosak Racing Team 

KTM Sarholz Racing Team / ADAC Berlin

BLOODY HARRY ENERGY – RGS MX Team

Kosak Racing Team 

Pol Motors 

Team Bauerschmidt MB33 / ADAC Berlin

STURM STC Racing 

FALCON Motorsports 

TKS Racing Team 

VEMA Beton 

Rynopower-Germany powered Kaczmare

KDH-Motorsport by MOTODIVISION 

Achim Bierenfeld 

GripMesser Racing Team 

WZ-Racing 

Laps 
8 
8 
7 

10 
9 
9 
9 
8 
8 
9 
8 
9 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
9 
8 
9 
9 

10 
8 
8 
9 
8 
7 
7 

Best Tm 
1:46.803 
1:48.463 
1:48.818 
1:48.883 
1:49.126 
1:50.176 
1:50.425 
1:50.484 
1:50.615 
1:51.671 
1:51.707 
1:51.878 
1:52.571 
1:52.953 
1:53.191 
1:53.358 
1:53.410 
1:53.415 
1:54.371 
1:55.996 
1:56.381 
1:58.226 
1:59.239 
1:59.594 
2:00.585 
2:01.316 
2:02.604 
2:04.446 

Diff 

1.660 
2.015 
2.080 
2.323 
3.373 
3.622 
3.681 
3.812 
4.868 
4.904 
5.075 
5.768 
6.150 
6.388 
6.555 
6.607 
6.612 
7.568 
9.193 
9.578 

11.423 
12.436 
12.791 
13.782 
14.513 
15.801 
17.643 

In Lap 
1 
7 
6 
7 
4 
9 
6 
4 
4 
4 
8 
8 
4 
1 
1 
8 
4 
1 
8 
2 
9 
7 
7 
3 
1 
8 
2 
4 

km/h 
55,785 
54,931 
54,752 
54,719 
54,597 
54,077 
53,955 
53,926 
53,862 
53,353 
53,336 
53,254 
52,927 
52,748 
52,637 
52,559 
52,535 
52,533 
52,094 
51,364 
51,194 
50,395 
49,967 
49,819 
49,409 
49,111 
48,595 
47,876 

 

Announcements 
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters 
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Int. ADAC Motocross Bielstein 
ADAC MX Youngster Cup 

Qualifying Group 2 

Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 10:10:08 

Bielsteiner Waldkurs 1,655 Km 

17.06.2023 10:10 

Timekeeping Monika Riehmers:                                                    Clerk of the course Jens Kerschke:

DMSB Steward Karsten Schneider:                             
Race Director Marcel Dornhöfer:        


